

# P.G.D.A.V. College

**University of Delhi** 

Nehru Nagar, Ring Road, New Delhi - 110065

Website: <a href="http://pgdavcollege.in">http://pgdavcollege.in</a>

Email: pgdavcollege.edu@gmail.com

**Supporting document** 

for

Annual Quality Assurance Report, 2022-23
Criteria 7.1.5
Green Campus



### पी.जी.डी.ए.वी. महाविद्यालय (दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) P.G.D.A.V. COLLEGE

G2

1922-2022

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
Nehru Nagar, Ring Road, New Delhi-110 065, (India)
Tel: +91-11-29832092 • Website: www.pgdavcollege.in

E-mail:pgdavcollege.edu@gmail.com

Dated.....

Ref. No.....

#### PGDAV College (M)

#### Nehru Nagar, New Delhi-110065

#### Notice

Restricted Entry of Vehicles in College Premises

In our commitment to maintaining a safe and conducive environment on our college campus, we would like to announce a new policy regarding the entry of vehicles into the college premises.

The entry of vehicles into the college premises will be restricted wef 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 the new policy is as follows:

- 1. Staff Vehicles: Permission for vehicle entry will be granted to college staff only.
- Students: Please note that students will no longer be allowed to bring vehicles onto the college premises.
- Differently-abled Students: Special provisions will be made for differently-abled students who require vehicle access. These students are eligible to apply for special permission from the Principal's Office. Once approved, a designated parking permit will be issued.

We kindly request everyone's cooperation in adhering to this updated policy. It is vital to create a safe and accessible campus environment for all members of our college community.

Thank you for your understanding and support as we implement these changes.

Knishne Shame Prof. Krishna Sharma

Principal

(बिल्पा विश्वास / P.G.D.A.V. College (बिल्पा विश्वास / (University of Delhi) वहरू नगर / Nehru Nagar वह दिल्ली-११००६४ / New Delhi-11006





## पी.जी.डी.ए.वी. महाविद्यालय

(दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय)

### P.G.D.A.V. COLLEGE

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

Nehru Nagar, Ring Road, New Delhi-110 065, (India) Tel: +91-11-29832092 • Website: www.pgdavcollege.in E-mail:pgdavcollege.edu@gmail.com





Dated. 07.07.2022

Say No to Plastics

Dear Students and Staff.

Ref. No.....

Beginning today, we're launching a "Say No to Plastics" campaign across our campus. Let's take a stand for a cleaner environment and a healthier future.

#### Quick Tips:

- 1. BYO (Bring Your Own):
  - Reusable water bottles and Bags
- 2. Avoid Single-Use:
  - · Say no to plastic bags
- 3. Dispose Responsibly:
  - Use recycling bins for plastic waste.

Join the Movement!

Let's make our campus plastic-free!

Krishre Shavme

Prof. Krishna Sharma

Principal
प्रा. वृष्टी शर्मा / Prof. Krishna Sharma
प्राचार्या / Principal
पी.जी.डी.ए.वी. महाविद्यालय / P.G.D.A.V. College
(दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) / (University of Delhi)
नेहरु नगर / Nehru Nagar
वर्ड दिल्ली-११००६७ / New Delhi-110065